WO NG A WN=

GENERAL FUND REVENUE ACCOUNT
DRAFT BUDGET SUMMARY 2015/16

Appendix 1

Draft
Net Direct Costs Budget Net Direct Costs
Budget Changes Budget
2014/15 2015/16
£ £ £

Managing the Environment 3,384,230 (172,710) 3,211,520
Decent & Affordable Homes 420,360 (16,210) 404,150
Community Well Being 2,755,730 (77,130) 2,678,600
Cabinet 3,743,760 121,410 3,865,170
TOTAL NET DIRECT COST OF SERVICES 10,304,080 (144,640) 10,159,440
Net recharge to HRA (1,211,320) (12,120) (1,223,440)
NET COST OF SERVICES 9,092,760 (156,760) 8,936,000
Provision for the financing of capital spending 122,520 28,440 150,960
Finance Lease interest 8,110 (8,110) 0
Interest from Funding provided for HRA (110,000) 40,910 (69,090)
Interest Received on Investments (65,000) 0 (65,000),
Revenue contribution to capital programme 125,000 (125,000) 0
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURE 9,173,390 (220,520) 8,952,870
Funded by:-
Formula Grant (FG) (4,230,060) 516,580 (3,713,480)
NNDR revenue based on last year budget + 54K (54,000) (54,000),
Council Tax freeze - for 2014/15(Now included in 15/16 FG (49,000) 49,000 0
Council Tax freeze - for 2015/16 (49,710) (49,710),
CTS Funding Parishes 98,000 (33,000) 65,000
Collection Fund Surplus (75,000) 31,670 (43,330),
Council Tax - 27,289.76 x £182.15 (4,917,330) (53,500) (4,970,830)
Net transfers to or from earmarked reserves (186,520) (186,520),
TOTAL FUNDING (9,173,390) 220,520 (8,952,870)|
REQUIREMENT TO BALANCE THE BUDGET 0 0 0

Current Assumptions :

Council Tax has been frozen for 5th successive year and remains at £182.15.

Nil transfer from the General Fund Balance .

Most of the savings and cost pressures proposed in the budget review meetings have been included.
2015/16 salary budgets include an increase of 1%.

All earmarked reserves have been reviewed and adjustment made based upon existing need.
All income flows have been reviewed and adjusted for changes in demand and unit price.

Investment income has been based upon the existing lending criteria now in force.

Support services have been inflated in accordance with the pay award.
Formula grant in 2014/15 excluded a £56k grant for homelessness that was allocated directly to the
service area. So the reduction in the Formula Grant from 2014/15 to 2015/16 was £573k.



86686

s91349d0oud 15 3404 40 Y|BA BN HIOM D] PRJBYS 1104 JUSWOW dY3 38 papn|dul SuiyioN

9T/STOT 404 %T 1e Pa3JSe HWI| WNPUSI3aY

%623 Aq saseauoul ded 108pnq paidadoe Jueud 9zaauy xel) JI - 910N 0GF = BIIID 05 - %T @ 9T/STOC 404 PAJa440 JueIS 99344 Xe] [19UN0)
I91]4B3 SYIUOW ZT PIdUNOUUE WS [euolsinoid 3y} uey) 421194 YE8F SeM YdIYM - 37/SF JO Ind JuesS e Suiwayuod - $T/¢T/8T uo passSe juess ejnwio4

08T'TSS-

paaJ8e aq 03 sadueyd |ejo |

NTTF 01 pa2NpaY - S'ETF 005C
0000~
000°0€-
000C
00052~

AQV3IY¥TV 3IY3LNI 000°€8-
51502 dn 19s + s3ulAes ueaA /T 000°00¢-
AQV3IY¥TV 3Y3LN3I 000°SCT-
0000T-
SC8'ET-
SLY'9-
0499
0S0°6-
dMQ@ wouy 31n8ly pasinay 000°0T

8L1°059
3

Z Xipuaddy

ST/¥T Ul ydiy 001 33s 123png
9SeaJdUl JaYHINy YOy F PapuUSWWO0IaI Df - 310N

Y3|eSH 404 94BM3JOS 35B] 43N

30023 40 24n314 |eqo|3 e 19s 01 paaudy

S|9A3] WOdUI JU31INI Yum palepdn

S3UBJ3 UO DA3IYIE 10U SSUIARS 195140 0} pUN} PIIS Ul UOIIONPIY
paause se sjues3 ¢ pue T dnous ui uononpay

paja8pnq ueyy Jamo| (¢T/¢T/S0 3e) snidns pung/J padafoid
1Jeup 15414 Ul Pa123pPNQIIN0 S99} 101035

uoIeWIIU0D SullleME - UOI3dNPaJL JOTF BIJID - JUBID UIWPY gH

uonduasag

S910N

suoisinal/sadueyd anoge ayy Jaye ded 18png maN

SWOodU| $9SUIIIT UoIIN||0d
$994 |0J3U0D NDQ

(so1s 24nsia7) Jjliey ul pasy

9JBM1JOS 9SBAgI SWely YljeaH/3
$1502/9WO02U| 3UNSI3| P,ASY

1UBJID BINW.IOS PISIADY

s3uines awayas mau - 3ul|pAdau/a1sep
|lej1ioys [eyded ulpuny gHN Se - 9anpas 01Dy
syJed ued

sjueso - Juswdolanag Alunwwo)

sjuelo - Juswdolanag Alunwwo)

pun4 uoid’||0)

sa98.ey)/se94 a1eso0dio)

1jauag Suisnoy

343U3) 150)

12uIqe) pue sHQd Jaquadag/Jaquianon 1e pajewiiss des 198png

(5.5ad 95uis) sa8uey) 198png 91/ST



Appendix 3
Housing Revenue Account Budget

Proposed Budget
Code Description Current Year Budget Movement 2015/16

BHOO1  Dwelling Rents (12,466,560) (344,040) (12,810,600)
BHOO2  Non Dwelling Rents (525,060) (2,930) (519,780)
BHO03  Warden Income (329,080) 298,100 (30,980)
BHOO04 Leaseholders' Service Charges (13,500) (6,340) (19,840)
BHOO05 Contributions Towards Expenditure (35,300) 330 (34,970)
BHOO06 Community Alarms Income (133,930) (4,240) (138,170)
BHOO06B Miscellaneous & Solar Panel Income (19,000) (150,000) (169,000)
BHOO07 H.R.A. Investment Income (41,000) 1,000 (40,000)
BHO09 Repairs And Maintenance 2,647,920 (22,970) 2,624,950
BHO10 Supervision & Management 1,800,000 208,610 2,008,610
BHO11 Special Services 382,970 (204,270) 178,700
BHO17 Bad Debt Provision Movement 25,000 0 25,000
BHO18 Share Of Corporate And Democratic 181,600 21,290 202,890
BHO20 Interest Payable 2,812,000 (1,344,080) 1,467,920
BHO22 H.R.A. Transfers between earmarked reserves 0 125,000 2,445,400
BHO23 Revenue Contribution to Capital 145,580 1,977,180 2,109,990
TOTAL (5,568,360) 552,640 (2,699,880)

Recharges 1,205,890 17,550 1,223,440

Capital charges 4,362,470 (2,886,030) 1,476,440

TOTAL 0 0

Assumptions

Social Rents to increase by an average of 3.4% to give an average of £81.20 per week (over 52 weeks)
Formula Rent to increase by 2.8%

Six further properties sold during 2014/15

Fourteen properties sold during 2015/16

Average of twelve properties void at any one time

Eight properties are excluded from rent setting as they are not available for re-let

Affordable Rents to increase by 2.8%

Garage rents to freeze at £11.00

95% occupancy in HRA retail units

The Warden Service to cease operation

Community alarm customer numbers to remain high + 50 customers from within the tenant population
HRA cash balances to remain high in the short term

Debt repayments of £2,645k to PWLB and £125k to GF

£2,320k contribution to the Housing Maintenance Fund to be made

Recharges to grow with assumed salary inflation

Line BHO20 shows loan interest and loan principal in 2014/15, but only loan interest in 2015/16

Line BHO22 shows the contribution to the Housing Maintenance Fund

Line BHO23 includes the contribution to the MRA (£1,987k) in 2015/16

The three changes above have the effect of capital charges reducing by £2,886k



Appendix 4

HRA: Proposed Fees and Charges 2015/16

2015/16 Increase Increase % 2014/15

Community Alarm Charges per week per property
(48 week basis)

Sheltered & Bronze Scheme Alarm Charge £2.50 £0.00 0.0% £2.50
Lifeline Base Unit £3.76 £0.00 0.0% £3.76
Premiers — Lifeline plus telephone £3.90 £0.00 0.0% £3.90
Garage rents per week £11.00 £0.00 0.0% £11.00

(48 week basis)

It should be noted that council tenants
receive a discount of £2.00 per week on
any garage rent.

Garage ground rents  (Annual charge) £200 £35 21.2% £165
N.B.

September 2014 RPI: 2.3%

MDDC Formula Rent on average 2015/16: £81.27 2014/15: £78.98

MDDC Budget Setting



